PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Richard Hendrikus Gerrit BRINKHUIS	05/30/2011
Mr Jan Andre Jozef SCHUTYSER	07/25/2011
Mr. Paulus Jozef DOLPHIJN	07/28/2011
Mr. Antonius Johannes Wilhelmus BUSER	05/30/2011
Mr. Petrus Johannes Maria ELFRINK	05/30/2011
Mr. Michael Anthony GESSNER	06/29/2011
Mr. Mohamad Deeb SHALATI	02/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nuplex Resins B.V.
Street Address:	Synthesebaan 1
City:	BERGEN OP ZOOM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4612 RB

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13639893

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502089246

Fax Number: 000000000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 00-11-31-20-592-4577

dehaasm@hoyngmonegier.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Hoyng Monegier LLP

Address Line 1: Amstelplein 1

Address Line 2: Rembrandt Tower, 31st Floor

Amsterdam, NETHERLANDS 1096 HA Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00307.0332.USP1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Coraline J. Haitjema
Total Attachments: 11 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif source=Assignment#page11.tif	

ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN:

BRINKHUIS, Richard Hendrikus Gerrit

Groot Wezenland 33 8011 JX ZWOLLE Netherlands

and

SCHUTYSER, Jan Andre Jozef

Beverodelaan 32 6952 JJ DIEREN Netherlands

and

DOLPHIJN, Paulus Jozef

Fluwijnberg 93 4708 CA ROOSENDAAL Netherlands

and

BUSER, Antonius Johannes Wilhelmus

Beekseweg 41 7031 GN WEHL Netherlands

and

ELFRINK, Petrus Johannes Maria David

Tapuit 14 5813 PZ BOXMEER Netherlands

and

GESSNER, Michael Anthony

5116 Macintosh Ave. La Grange, Kentucky 40031 United States of America

and

SHALATI, Mohamad Deeb

9923 White Biossom Blvd. LOUISVILLE, KY 40241 United States of America

("the Assignors")

Initials Assigner(s) B B B Mab; Mos J

and:

NUPLEX RESINS B.V.

Synthesebaan 1 4612 RB BERGEN OP ZOOM The Netherlands

("the Assignee")

WHEREAS:-

- (A) The Assignor(s) is/are the inventor(s) of the Invention(s) known **CROSSLINKABLE COMPOSITION CROSSLINKABLE WITH A LATENT BASE CATALYST** for which patent protection has been applied for in the form of the patent application(s) listed in the schedule below.
- The Assignor(s) agreed to assign to the Assignee(s) all right, title and interest in the Invention(s) and in any and all applications filed thereon, throughout the world and in particular in the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and any territories indicated in the schedule below, including the right to apply for the grant of patents together with the right to apply for the grant of any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) arising from the Invention(s), the right to claim convention priority, the right to be granted patents along with extensions and renewals thereof and the right to enforce any patent(s) granted for the Invention(s) to the full end of the term(s) for which such patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s) had the assignment and sale not been made.
- (C) The Assignor(s) further agreed to assign any copyright, design right, know how, or other intellectual properties associated with the Invention(s) to the Assignee(s).

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable sum of EURO 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee(s) to the Assignor(s), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) hereby confirms/confirm effective of **7 April 2010** to have sold, assigned, and transferred, and to the extent not already done so, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, all of the rights set out under (B) and (C) above to the Assignee(s).

The Assignor(s) agrees/agree to promptly take any action, including the execution of any papers and the provision of any evidence, required by the Assignee(s) or its/their agent(s) to further the grant of any patent application(s) associated with the Invention(s) and any continuing

Initials Assignor(s) AB +B / May MBS J
Initial Assignees(s)

Docket Number: 00307.0332.PCN1 Patent

(continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, re-examination or corresponding application(s) filed therefrom, and the subsequent maintenance and enforcement of any patent(s) granted on such application(s), and to execute separate assignment(s) in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee(s) may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor(s) agrees/agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference proceedings that may be declared in the United States of America concerning any patent application(s), patent(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or re-examination application(s) associated therewith, and to cooperate with the Assignee(s) in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Assignor(s) agrees/agree to promptly take any action, including the execution of any papers, required by the Assignee(s) or its/their agent(s) in order to record this assignment document in any national/regional/international intellectual property register throughout the world.

The Assignor(s) hereby represents/represent that at the time of conveyance he/she/they had the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest so assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

It is hereby agreed that the terms of this assignment shall be interpreted under the laws of **The Netherlands** and disputes arising under this agreement shall be adjudicated before the courts in **The Netherlands**.

The undersigned hereby grants *David P. Owen*, USPTO Reg. No. 43,344; *Coraline J. Haitjema*, USPTO Reg No. 63,192; *Wilbert H. P. Derks* EPO Reg No. 100038986; *Matthew J. Hampton* EPO Reg No. 100051409; *Jeroen H. J. Den Hartog* EPO Reg No. 100059970; *Christopher J. Pierce* EPO Reg No. 09218580; *Maarten Mooij* EPO Reg No. 09226770; each an attorney or agent with the law firm of HOYNG MONEGIER LLP, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document, in particular in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

SCHEDULE

C -

Country	Application No.	Filing Date
Europe	10159253.3	2010-04-07
PCT (including all designated/elected states and regions)	PCT/EP2011/055464	2011-04-07
Taiwan	100111984	2011-04-07

Initials Assigner(s) TB TB MAD MBS I

PATENT REEL: 029101 FRAME: 0507

F::::- - D-4-

		_(dd.mm.yyyy)
RESINS B.V.		
(city)		(country
	(month)	(year)
	_ whose full reside	ence address is
		wa:
n named above,		
(day)	(month)	(year), an
to be the person desc	cribed in this assig	gnment.
	n named above,	

IGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR:
Pate: 30-05-2011 (dd.mm.yyyy)
BRINKHUIS, Richard Hendrikus Gerrit
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:
igned at <u>Waguningen</u> (city) <u>Netherlands</u> (country) on <u>30 (day)</u> (year)
I, Bosma, Martin whose full residence address is Komryswez 32 A, 6816 To Aznhum, Welharlands was
Kom sys wes 32 A, 68 16 To Alnhum, Wether lands was personally present and did see the person named above, Brinkhui's
execute the above assignment on 30 (day)05 (month) 2011 (year), and
uch assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR:	
Date: 25-07-2011	(dd.mm.yyyy)

SCHUTYSER, Jan Andre Jozef

STATE	MENT OF WITNESS:					
Signed	lat 25 Pieren	_ (city)	Ness	enlands		(country)
on	(day)	50		(month)	2011	(year)
	I, Enrico Rensen		w	hose full resi	idence ad	dress is
	Oranjeshad 55	6812	CL	Amher	25	was
persor	nally present and did see the person nan					
execut	te the above assignment on _2_5_ (day)	7	_ (month) <u>2</u>	он (у	ear), and

such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

Des

	HROW.	
SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR: _		
Date:	28-07-2011	(đd.mm.yyyy)
		,

DOLPHIJN, Paulus Jozef

STATEMENT O	F WITNESS:			
Signed at	Berger of	(city)	The Nother	ands (country)
on	2.p tL(day)	july	(month)_	ערע (year)
I,	J. Shlema dostorije	un	whose full re	sidence address is
	dostonie	C p2 440	SIKE Gues	, Netherlands
personally prese	ent and did see the per	son named above,	P. Poly	elije,
execute the abo	ove assignment on $oldsymbol{2}$	d (day) ful	(month)	ارت (year), and
euch accionor is	nerconally known to n	ae to be the perce	n described in this a	ssianment

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR:	_A			
Date:	30-05 -20	Olj	(dd.mm.yyyy)	
•	BUSER, Antonius Johannes Wilhelmus			
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:				
Signed at <u>Waguning</u> on <u>30 (day)</u>	en (city) Né	therlands	(country)	
on <u>30 (</u> day)		05 (month)	2011 (year)	
I, Bosma, 1.	Martin	whose full resid	ence address is	
Kommysonez 32th 68	16 To Anhen	n, Nesherla	mods was	
personally present and did see the per	rson named above,	Buser	,	
execute the above assignment on	<u> </u>	05 (month) 2	<u>ව//</u> (year), and	
such assignor is personally known to i	ne to be the person de	escribed in this assi	gnment.	

	71 1	\sim
SIGNATURE OF	ASSIGNOR:	
Date:	30 65 /2011 8	(dd.mm.yyyy)

ELFRINK, Petrus Johannes Maria David

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
Signed at Wagun'n fun (city)	Wether lands (country)
on <u>3<i>0</i> (</u> day)	<u>05</u> (month) <u>2011</u> (year)
I, Bosma, Martin	whose full residence address is
Kommesweg 32A, bdib TG.	Netherlands was
personally present and did see the person named above	ve, Elfinh,
execute the above assignment on $\underline{\mathcal{30}}$ (day)	(month) <u>2011</u> (year), and
such assignor is personally known to me to be the per	rson described in this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).
SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR: Milal anthony Lesson Date: 29/06/2011 (dd.mm.yyyy)
GESSNER, Michael Anthony
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:
Signed at Louism LLE (city) USA (country)
on 29 (day) 06 (month) 2011 (year)
I, Gautam Haletanker whose full residence address is
7608 Beech Spring Ct, Louisville, Ky 40241, USH was
personally present and did see the person named above,
execute the above assignment on $\frac{29}{(day)}$ (day) $\frac{6}{(day)}$ (month) $\frac{201}{(year)}$, and
such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.
Malded.

SIGNATURE O	F ASSIGNOR:	nastaly 4	
Date:	July 2nd, 2	2011	(dd.mm.yyyy)
	, S	HALATI, Mohamad De	eb

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

Signed at	Lowisville	(city)	USA	((country)
on _.	2 rd (day)	July	(mo	nth) 201)	_ (year)
Ι,	Gautam	Haldank	<u>ω</u> whose	full residence ad	ldress is
	Beech Spin				
	present and did see the	•		_	
execute th	ne above assignment on _	2 M (day)	wy (mo	nth) <u>201)</u> (ye	ear), and
such assig	nor is personally known t	o me to be the pers	on described in	this assignment	